

# BID TABULATION SUMMARY

**CITY OF HACKENSACK**  
**CARVER PARK IMPROVEMENTS**  
 CITY OF HACKENSACK, COUNTY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY  
 BID OPENING: THURSDAY, JUNE 1, 2023 AT 11:00 AM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT
<b>BASE BID</b>			
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS
2	GREEN ACRES PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	1	LS
3	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS
4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (ALLOWANCE)	-	-
5	CLEARING SITE	1	LS
6	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT/RE-GRADE (COURTS)	2060	SY
7	TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS TO 15-27 SOILS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	1050	TON
8	TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS SOILS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	210	TON
9	EMBANKMENT	610	CY
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 3" OR LESS	445	SY
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY, 2" THICK	50	TON
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	50	SY
13	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	51	LF
14	15" SOLID HDPE PIPE	32	LF
15	6" SLOTTED HDPE STONE FINISH "F" DRAIN	180	LF
16	INLET, TYPE "A" CONVERTED TO TYPE "B"	1	UN
17	INLET, TYPE "B"	1	UN
18	INLET, TYPE "E"	1	UN
19	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, 12' HIGH	592	LF
20	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH WITH PADDED TOP RAIL	162	LF
21	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK GATE, 8' HIGH X 4' WIDE WITH 4' TRANSOM	4	UN
22	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 8' HIGH X 12' WIDE WITH 4' TRANSOM	3	UN
23	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 4' HIGH X 4' WIDE	2	UN
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	290	SY
25	CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	25	SY
26	12" X 12" CONCRETE PERIMETER CURB	794	LF
27	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, 9" X 18"	218	LF
28	POST TENSION CONCRETE SLAB	1940	SY
29	BASKETBALL GOAL	6	UN
30	TEAM BENCHES	6	UN
31	COLOR COATING AND LINESTRIPING	1940	SY
32	SITE ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	LS
33	LED RETROFIT (2) EXISTING SPORTS LIGHTING POLES	1	LS
34	LED SPORTS LIGHTING SYSTEM, TWO (2) COURTS	1	LS
35	TOPSOILING, FERTILIZING, SEEDING, & MULCHING	1275	SY
36	LANDSCAPE STONE	75	SY
<b>BASE BID</b>			

SEACOAST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HALECON INC.		GREEN VALLEY GROUP INC.	
15 ADDINGTON COURT EAST BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08814		136 MILLIAN STREET BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807		180 CONVENT ROAD MANUEL, NEW YORK 10954	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,765.00	\$ 34,765.00
	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
\$ 42,750.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 148,650.00	\$ 148,650.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 37,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 57,680.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 34,650.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,650.00
\$ 49.00	\$ 21,805.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,125.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,500.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,400.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 28,620.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
\$ 185.00	\$ 109,520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 76,960.00
\$ 95.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 15,876.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 99.00	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,200.00
\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 65.00	\$ 51,610.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,760.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 53,992.00
\$ 65.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,170.00
\$ 183.00	\$ 355,020.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 368,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 320,100.00
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 56,400.00
\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 54,320.00
\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 118,787.00	\$ 118,787.00
\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 48,481.00	\$ 48,481.00
\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 105,875.00	\$ 105,875.00
\$ 24.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,850.00
\$ 190.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,475.00
	\$ 1,219,780.00		\$ 1,338,955.00		\$ 1,462,724.00

# BID TABULATION SUMMARY

**CITY OF HACKENSACK**  
**CARVER PARK IMPROVEMENTS**  
 CITY OF HACKENSACK, COUNTY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY  
**BID OPENING: THURSDAY, JUNE 1, 2023 AT 11:00 AM**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>			
A-1	CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	135	SY
A-2	5-ROW 15' LOW RISE ADA BLEACHER	5	UN
A-3	BACKLESS 6' PARK BENCH WITH CENTER ARMREST	2	UN
A-4	BICYCLE RACK	1	UN
A-5	NEW SPORTS LIGHTING POLES (2) WITH LED FIXTURES IN LIEU OF RETROFITTING EXISTING POLES	1	LS
A-5	PLAYER-ACTIVATED PUSHBUTTON LIGHTING CONTROLS	1	LS

ALTERNATE BID

BASE BID  
 BASE BID + ALTERNATE ITEMS A-1 - A-6  
 15% CONTINGENCY  
**CONSTRUCTION TOTAL**

**NOTES:**  
 In addition to the Construction, Inc., Halecon Inc., Green Valley Group, and Ebers-Medall LLC, all parties for information had been presented in accordance with Section 154 and the referenced table have been correspondingly updated.  
 In addition to the Construction, Inc., Halecon Inc., Green Valley Group, and Ebers-Medall LLC, all parties for information had been presented in accordance with Section 154 and the referenced table have been correspondingly updated.

SEACOAST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HALECON INC.		GREEN VALLEY GROUP INC.	
15 ADDINGTON COURT EAST BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08816		136 BILLIAM STREET BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807		180 CONVENT ROAD MANUET, NEW YORK 10954	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 165.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 19,305.00
\$ 19,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 46,500.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 108,500.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 79,850.00	\$ 79,850.00
\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00
\$	\$ 251,525.00	\$	\$ 204,825.00	\$	\$ 154,955.00

\$	1,219,780.00	\$	1,338,955.00	\$	1,442,724.00
\$	1,471,305.00	\$	1,543,780.00	\$	1,617,681.00

# BID TABULATION SUMMARY

**CITY OF HACKENSACK**  
**CARVER PARK IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CITY OF HACKENSACK, COUNTY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY**  
**BID OPENING: THURSDAY, JUNE 1, 2023 AT 11:00 AM**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT
<b>BASE BID</b>			
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS
2	GREEN ACRES PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	1	LS
3	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS
4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (ALLOWANCE)	-	-
5	CLEARING SITE	1	LS
6	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT/RE-GRADE (COURTS)	2060	SY
7	TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS TO ID-27 SOILS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	1050	TON
8	TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS SOILS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	210	TON
9	EMBANKMENT	610	CY
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT MILLING, 3" OR LESS	445	SY
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE OVERLAY, 2" THICK	50	TON
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	50	SY
13	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	51	LF
14	15" SOLID HDPE PIPE	32	LF
15	6" SLOTTED HDPE STONE FINISH "F" DRAIN	180	LF
16	INLET, TYPE "A" CONVERTED TO TYPE "B"	1	UN
17	INLET, TYPE "B"	1	UN
18	INLET, TYPE "E"	1	UN
19	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, 12' HIGH	592	LF
20	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH WITH PADDED TOP RAIL	162	LF
21	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK GATE, 8' HIGH X 4' WIDE WITH 4' TRANSOM	4	UN
22	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 8' HIGH X 12' WIDE WITH 4' TRANSOM	3	UN
23	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 4' HIGH X 4' WIDE	2	UN
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	290	SY
25	CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 4" THICK	25	SY
26	12" X 12" CONCRETE PERIMETER CURB	794	LF
27	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, 9" X 18"	218	LF
28	POST TENSION CONCRETE SLAB	1940	SY
29	BASKETBALL GOAL	6	UN
30	TEAM BENCHES	6	UN
31	COLOR COATING AND LNESTRIPING	1940	SY
32	SITE ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	LS
33	LED RETROFIT (2) EXISTING SPORTS LIGHTING POLES	1	LS
34	LED SPORTS LIGHTING SYSTEM, TWO (2) COURTS	1	LS
35	TOPSOILING, FERTILIZING, SEEDING, & MULCHING	1275	SY
36	LANDSCAPE STONE	75	SY
<b>BASE BID</b>			

UNITED TERRAIN GROUP		SENCO METALS LLC	
386 STATE ROUTE 79 MORGANVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07751		318 MCLEAN BOULEVARD, UNIT 4 PATERSON, NEW JERSEY 07504	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 9,844.00	\$ 9,844.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
-	\$ 20,000.00	-	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 267,930.00	\$ 267,930.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 17.55	\$ 36,153.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 309,000.00
\$ 93.60	\$ 98,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 210,000.00
\$ 280.80	\$ 58,968.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 63,000.00
\$ 1.17	\$ 713.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 91,500.00
\$ 11.70	\$ 5,206.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 66,750.00
\$ 265.59	\$ 13,279.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 146.25	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 124.02	\$ 6,325.02	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00
\$ 91.26	\$ 2,920.32	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00
\$ 64.25	\$ 11,583.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00
\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 5,206.50	\$ 5,206.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 5,323.50	\$ 5,323.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 131.04	\$ 77,575.68	\$ 139.00	\$ 82,288.00
\$ 57.33	\$ 9,287.46	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,200.00
\$ 1,497.60	\$ 5,990.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 2,925.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 994.50	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 122.29	\$ 35,464.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 145,000.00
\$ 305.37	\$ 7,634.25	\$ 700.00	\$ 17,500.00
\$ 74.88	\$ 59,454.72	\$ 75.00	\$ 59,550.00
\$ 67.86	\$ 14,793.48	\$ 85.00	\$ 18,530.00
\$ 189.54	\$ 367,707.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 970,000.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
\$ 2,340.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
\$ 26.33	\$ 51,190.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 97,000.00
\$ 46,385.00	\$ 46,385.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 29,100.00
\$ 58,453.00	\$ 58,453.00	\$ 63,560.00	\$ 63,560.00
\$ 90,238.00	\$ 90,238.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 89,250.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00
	\$ 1,852,768.42		\$ 2,804,328.00

# BID TABULATION SUMMARY

**CITY OF HACKENSACK**  
**CARVER PARK IMPROVEMENTS**  
 CITY OF HACKENSACK, COUNTY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY  
 BID OPENING: THURSDAY, JUNE 1, 2023 AT 11:00 AM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>			
A-1	CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	135	SY
A-2	5-ROW 15' LOW RISE ADA BLEACHER	5	UN
A-3	BACKLESS 6' PARK BENCH WITH CENTER ARMREST	2	UN
A-4	BICYCLE RACK	1	UN
A-5	NEW SPORTS LIGHTING POLES (2) WITH LED FIXTURES IN LIEU OF RETROFITTING EXISTING POLES	1	LS
A-5	PLAYER-ACTIVATED PUSHBUTTON LIGHTING CONTROLS	1	LS

ALTERNATE BID

BASE BID  
 BASE BID + ALTERNATE ITEMS A-1 - A-6  
 15% CONTINGENCY  
 CONSTRUCTION TOTAL

UNITED TERRAIN GROUP		SENCO METALS LLC	
386 STATE ROUTE 79 MORGANVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07751		318 MCLEAN BOULEVARD, UNIT 4 PATERSON, NEW JERSEY 07504	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 305.00	\$ 41,175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 67,500.00
\$ 18,720.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 67,100.00
\$ 2,340.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 104,695.00	\$ 104,695.00	\$ 113,350.00	\$ 113,350.00
\$ 8,213.00	\$ 8,213.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00
\$	\$ 255,288.00	\$	\$ 269,800.00
\$	\$ 1,552,758.43	\$	\$ 2,804,328.00
\$	\$ 1,808,044.43	\$	\$ 3,074,128.00